

7 EXECUTION CIVIL 302/24
Raj Singh Decd Thr Lrs And Ors
Vs. Union Of India And Ors

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Eitesh Dabas, Ld. counsel for DH through VC.
None for JD.

LAC has filed the copy of cheque issued on 20.08.2006 alongwith copy of khatauni which shows that the decree holder Raghubir Singh is son of Gurdayal and not Bale Ram.

Ld. counsel submits that Gurdayal is grandfather of DH Raghubir Singh and there is some mistake in the record, therefore seeks some time to move application for correction of record.

List on 24.12.2025.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
03.12.2025