

**5 EXECUTION CIVIL 302/24**

**Raj Singh Decd Thr Lrs And Ors Vs. Union Of India And Ors**

24.12.2025

Present: Sh. Eitesh Dabas, Ld. Counsel for DH (through VC).

Ms. Priti Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for Ms. Rashmi Srivastav  
on behalf of DDA (through VC).

At request of ld. Counsel for DH, list on 15.01.2026.

**(Vikram)**

**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**

**24.12.2025**