

Raj Singh Decd Thr Lrs And Ors Vs. Union Of India And Ors

29.04.2026

Present: Sh. Eitesh Dabas, Ld. counsel for DH alongwith DH
in person.

Ms. Rashmi Srivastav, Ld. counsel for DDA.

This is an application for correction in the name of DH Raghbir Singh who is petitioner no.2 in main award. It is stating in the application that due to some clerical mistake in initial record, Sh. Raghbir Singh is shown as Son of Sh. Gurdayal whereas father name of Sh. Raghbir Singh is Sh. Baleram.

Main file has not received from record room. Therefore, fresh robar be issued. Meanwhile, **notice** be issued to **LAC concerned** to conduct the enquiry with parentage of Sh. Raghbir Singh and file report on NDOH.

List on 29.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
29.04.2026