

3 EXECUTION CIVIL 302-24

Raj Singh Decd Thr Lrs And Ors Vs. Union Of India And Ors

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Eitesh Dabas, Ld. counsel for DH.
Ms. Rashmi Shrivastav, Ld. counsel for DDA
through VC.

LAC concerned has not filed the report after verifying the parentage of applicant. It is submitted that the request has been sent to the Tehsildar, Kiradi.

Hence, notice be issued to the Tehsildar, Kiradi to file report on NDOH.

Main file is also not received. Be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up on **21.07.2026**.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
29.05.2026